Generic noise criterion curves for sensitive equipment
M. L Gendreau
Colin Gordon & Associates, P. O. Box 39, San Bruno, CA 94066, USA
Electron beam-based instruments are sensitive to the environment in which they operate. Adverse environments
may limit their achievable resolution. Many equipment manufacturers provide specifications for the acceptable
level of various environmental conditions, such as vibration, EMI, and acoustic noise.  However, the quality of
the specifications vary significantly, from well-defined to conjectural. Additionally, during the design of a

 le
ve
l,
dB
 (r
e
20
 µ
Pa
)
Fig.9 Generic noise criterion curves developed from the
data analyzed.
Instrument
Resolution
nm 4 8 16 31.5 63 125 250 500 1000 2000
NCT-80 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
NCT-75 16 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
NCT-70 8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
NCT-65 4 65 65 65 65 65 65 65
NCT-60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
NCT-55 60 60 55 55 55 55 55
NCT-50 2 60 60 55 50 50 50 50
NCT-45 0.5 70 65 60 55 50 45 45 45 45
NCT-40 0.2 65 60 55 50 45 40 40 40 40
NCT-35 0.1 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 35 35 35
NCT-30 0.05 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 30 30 30
Sound Pressure Level (dB re20 uPa) versus Octave Band Center
Frequency (Hz)
NCT
Table 1 Numerical values for tool noise criterion curves (NCT) shown in Figure 9